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December 10, 1996 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass 
Director of Orderly Departure Program 

f'}v1.Sl·Ame,rican Embassy 
APO -AP 96546 

RE: Request for the Letter of Introduction and the Interview 
appointment for my relatives in vietnam. 
Case name : NGOC VAN PHAN 
IV-351643 # HO # 40-777 
Date of Interview : OS/21/1995 

Dear Mr. Director: 

I am sending you the request on behalf of my following children: 

1) PHAN THI NGOC PHI ,Date of birth: 11/03/1953 ,single 
2) PHAN MINH CHANH ,Date of birth: 10/19/1960, married; 
3) TRAN THI NGOC LE, Date of birth~: 09/17/1970, Chanh's wife; 
They are currently living at 56/562:~~guyen Van Nghi, F 7, Go Vap 
District, Hochiminh city, vietnam. -

Pursuant to Mccain Amendment of the Foreign operation Act which 
legally restores the eligibility to enter to the U.S.A. to the 
unmarried children over 21 years old of the former vietnamese political 
prisoners, I would like to request your humanitarian consideration 
regarding to the above ODP case and kindly send the necessary document 
to confirm that my children's names listed above are eligible for the 
Visa Interview in the near future in Bochiminh City. 

In the above case, my son, PHAN MINH CHANH got married on 04/21/1996 
with TRAN THI NGOC LE . I would request a letter of Introduction should 
be sent to her for easily obtaining her passport from vietnamese 
Authority. 

Mr. Director, Please process the above case und e r the new law and 
regulation as soon as possible before their eligibility expires. 

Your cooperation is greatly appreciated in this matter. 

Sincerel~~~ 

Nqoc Van Phan 

Midway City,CA 92655 
Tel: 
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Date 

Name 1J Gee. VIh.! .t>HM 
Address 

~Dw'I\-~ c..~I·'1. c..A If t. ('JJ 
Telephone 

:December 09 . 1996 
Mr. Dewey Pendergrass , Director 
Orderly Depariure Program 
Box 58 - American Ambassy 
APO AP 96546 

Re: t'rl--~ ' " PnV - tvrz:(~c 
,,~ UJA3:2t t ~V, 3.s'"t- bit-3 "'# Ho -# ifo- 771 
E. x:,1" ? .en.~t ": 'f i,~ - . L " I 
N~ L.o. '. ;". 1~' -r~ -~~\ .Iv'qll}= - ~ ]o/?'. ~/t7 11'70 

.bcik D.t on? IA.l~We~ ~ . cn-- JA, 111 r 
Dear Mr. Pendergrass, 

I am writing on behalf of my children: 
f-. {t+~. 'i1h .tJ40C. j"?r+l boi~ - 3.0.l1J3.1f SiA/6J.i· 
J.,. -t~. flAif.l~. c..HIWuH j.)i!> ,. I~~/O -/i61'~A.lil~'cJ:;~_1A0. ~ 
3-T~~'1If-LAit.lGt_~ jo~-17-1-'t}<Jt~tLiAt) ~ ~~{t",~. /' I 

A-clJ.~<;,~ f6/f6t Ie:} 3t-
1 
tJ~+vr ~ .iJrf I F1 ~ 'r oIJ./ I ~ • V)~!v~ 

I believe that their status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the IIc Cain Amendment of the Iq?7 
Foreign Operation Act which restores eligibiliy to the unmarried over-21 
sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese political prison/ers. 

I request that ODP check the case according to case number 
provided above and confirm for me that the sons and daughters listed 
above are eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to 
invite to interView. If a new letter of introduction has already been sent; I 
would apprfciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address in 
Vietnam . That will ~lelp me ensure it arrives 

I appr-lciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family 
and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our childrend be re­
considered under the new law before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family , I thank you for your help in this matter. 
Sincerely yours, 

< J-W~ 
---~--,,,---

cc:FVPPA, 78'3 Marthas Lane,Falis Church ,VA 22043 
For Information and FollOW-Up. 
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INFORMATION ABOUT HEAD OF HOUSEHQLD IN THE US 

MR. 0 WEY PENDERORASS, Director 
Orde Iy eparture F i O ram 
USODP 
91F Panja wn Bldg. 
127 South ilthom Road 
Bill ok 10120, Thill d 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 
I t 'e) the Wlder • gned: 

Nllllle : N6oc: VAN ?tfA.N ' 
Adddr-=ss: - - - . .. ' , J . 

• . ~ ~ b.WA~ _ ~'('1 •. C A ~ uti" 
Tel: 

I;: , I, 'I , ~ 

,. 

Address 

Belicvi that (my, our) SlaNS under the eligibility guidelines oflhe Orderly D~parture 'p}'Ogram 
) • a ecl-d by the new law which restores derivative eligibility to the u .larried over-21 

s ns an d uBhters of the fOITrler Vieln:unese pOlitical prisoners, 

Would rea y appreciate your granting (my, our) case reconsideration in order that (I, we) be 
lIowed to fo llow and Join our fnmily in the United Stall!s, and be retailed for reintervlew before, _, ,: '. , 

th ex ilion oflhe on year eligibility period. 

tmk you f1 r our elp ' this malter. 

Si c ely, 

~·7~1J~ 

i 
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